FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 NRD 12-24	γ ₂ (Y)	RECO!	(ISBN 1461 AND)	11-2001 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 2 2 2	7			/2212 1222 61147 /1821 6121 1281	
To the Honorable (Commissioner of	Patents and 1	rademarks: F	0 / 90 4 Please record the attached or	▼ ▼ iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveyin				2. Name and address of	
TOMOOKA	FARMS, INC	•	•	Name: <u>BONITA</u>	PACKING CO.
				internal Address: P•	O. Box 5079
(T) (•				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partne ☐XX Corporation-St	ate	Associa Limited		City: Santa Mar	ia State; Cal 93456-
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveya	ince:		*	Umited Partnershi	D
XX Assignment		☐ Merger		Other	
Security Agree Other	ment	☐ Change	of Name	designation is attached:	e United States, a domestic representative ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: November 22, 2000			(Designations must be a separa Additional name(s) & address(e		
Application number A. Trademark Application				828,301 886,832 971,969	istration No.(s)
5 Name and address	of party to who			ached? Yes SNo	one and
5. Name and address concerning docum Name: Stephe	ent should be ma	ailed:	Jence	6. Total number of applicate registrations involved:	3
Internal Address:	15840 Ven	tura Blv	d.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4): \$ 90.00
	Suite 206	i		Enclosed	
	Encino, Ca	alif. 914	136-2962		narged to deposit account
Street Address: _	Same as ab	oove		8. Deposit account numb	er:
City:	State	e:ZIP			this page if paying by deposit account)
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
of the original doc	knowledge and b	pelief, the fore			dany attached copy is a true copy Dec. 18, 2000

Name of Person Signing

V Signature

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed. and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington. D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0141

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TOMOOKA FARMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, whose business address is 200 North Suey Road, Santa Maria, California 93454, has adopted and used the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and which are fully identified as follows:

"10YO"	Reg. No. 828,301	Dated May 2, 1967
"KEENO" (expired)	Reg. No. 886,832	Dated February 24, 1970
"EXPO"	Reg. No. 971,969	Dated October 30, 1973
and		

WHEREAS, **BONITA PACKING CO.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, with a main business address at P. O. Box 5079, Santa Maria, California 93456-5079, is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **TOMOOKA FARMS**, **INC.**, does hereby assign unto the said **BONITA PACKING CO.**, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof, Nos. 828,301, 886,832, and 971,969.

The above statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0142

both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this assignment document.

TOMOOKA FARMS, INC.

Ву	Masayork	I Somooka	~

Masayoshi Tomooka PRESIDENT

DATED this	22nd	day of _	November	, 2000.
------------	------	----------	----------	---------

TRADEMARK ²
REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 12/26/2000